```
ww.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24075-24076/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2016 in SCA No. 13499/2015 30/03/2016 in SCA No. 7152/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GIDC PLOT AND SHED HOLDERS ASSOCIATION (DARED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh C. Sejpal, Adv. Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable after four weeks. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL) COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA) COURTÂ MASTER