SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.38007-38008/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2016 in SCA Nos.13499/2015 and 7152/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GIDC PLOT AND SHED HOLDERS ASSOCIATION (DARED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) With I.A.No.8 (Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Dewan, Adv.

Mr. L.Mohapatra, Adv.

For M/s Aura & Co., Advs.

Mr. Anirudh Deshmukh, Adv.

For Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Hazare, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeking adjournment, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master