LISTED ON:31.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO:10

ITEM NO.: 03

# SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 38007-38008 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for impleadment in SLP (C) No. 38007 of 2016)

GIDC PLOT AND SHED HOLDERS ASSOCIATION (DARED)
-VERSUS-

...PETITIONER

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd February, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeking adjournment, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit."

#### SLP (C) NO. 38007 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates for respondent No. 3 have not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 2.

### SLP (C) NO. 38008 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 24 but no counter-affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 27.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 30th day of March, 2017..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

### Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Advocate
- 2. M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates
- 3. Ms. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate
- 4. Mr. P. J. Malkan, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate